CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2017

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 25,500
FASCs 10,469
Hospitals 15,031

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 3,697
531 7,854
532** 3,720
534 1,207
535** 1,584
537 1,197
538** 111
539** 554
540 40
541 427
542 125
543** 1,234
544> 1,035
545 486
546 87
547 257
548 123
549 1,762

Average
Charge

$2,626
$2,107
$2,987

$2,764
$2,579
$2,348
$1,726
$2,029
$7,283
$2,142
$2,303
$1,380
$1,317
$2,757
$2,309
$2,584
$2,655
$1,457
$2,188
$1,447
$2,035

Standard
Deviation

$7,909
$691
$10,271

$787
$775
$932
$556
$776
$35,968
$305
$464
$307
$657
$1,053
$1,841
$736
$991
$1,332
$709
$383
$573

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$2,148
$2,148
$2,148

$2,148
$2,400
$1,966
$1,231
$1,723
$1,365
$2,056
$2,148
$1,119

$796
$2,213
$2,148
$2,200
$2,200
$1,240
$1,877
$1,287
$2,058

50th
$2,214
$2,148
$2,533

$3,018
$2,485
$2,148
$2,148
$1,738
$2,148
$2,056
$2,242
$1,513

$796
$2,464
$2,148
$2,550
$2,200
$1,240
$2,200
$1,356
$2,148

60th
$2,400
$2,148
$2,814

$3,089
$2,808
$2,148
$2,148
$2,148
$2,148
$2,056
$2,363
$1,548
$1,086
$2,489
$2,148
$2,550
$2,200
$1,240
$2,200
$1,363
$2,149

70th 75th 80th
$2,628 $2,901 $3,015
$2,306 $2,400 $2,400
$3,015 $3,089 $3,149

$3,109
$2,988
$2,624
$2,148
$2,148
$2,583
$2,083
$2,438
$1,550
$2,148
$2,574
$2,148
$2,550
$2,306
$1,240
$2,200
$1,398
$2,267

$3,130
$3,015
$2,727
$2,148
$2,148
$2,628
$2,093
$2,438
$1,550
$2,148
$2,780
$2,158
$2,550
$2,906
$1,282
$2,200
$1,431
$2,320

$3,217
$3,017
$3,130
$2,148
$2,148
$2,696
$2,116
$2,457
$1,550
$2,148
$3,749
$2,199
$2,550
$2,943
$1,304
$2,200
$1,633
$2,357

85th
$3,130
$2,400
$3,237

$3,325
$3,150
$3,210
$2,148
$2,351
$2,696
$2,177
$2,503
$1,579
$2,148
$4,291
$2,247
$2,550
$4,400
$1,322
$2,306
$1,640
$2,388

90th
$3,235
$2,550
$3,353

$3,729
$3,235
$3,317
$2,148
$3,180
$2,701
$2,315
$2,512
$1,633
$2,148
$4,415
$2,309
$2,986
$4,506
$1,356
$2,337
$1,720
$2,540

95th
$3,647
$3,130
$3,757

$3,741
$3,291
$3,732
$2,148
$3,779
$4,442
$2,603
$2,569
$1,793
$2,148
$4,636
$2,443
$3,844
$4,612
$1,440
$4,400
$2,131
$2,691




CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017

019
414
315
043
222
110

253
098
415

124
263
125
314
139
403
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
311
412
313
286
280
189
408
309

272
295
255
281
141
406

530**

Wheaton Franciscan - ElImbrook Memorial
Campus

Ascension Calumet Hospital, Inc

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford
Menomonee Falls ASC

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC
ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Waukesha Surgery Center d/b/a Lake Country
Surgery Center

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
Sheboygan Medical Center LLC

St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - West Bend
West Bend Surgery Center

531**

Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington
Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital

GLSD Medical LLC

Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital
Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Franklin, LLC
The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Kenosha
Bluemound Surgery Center

ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital
Waukesha Pain Center, LLC

Brookfield

Chilton
Germantown
Grafton

Hartford
Menomonee Falls
Mequon

Mequon
Oconomowoc
Pewaukee

Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit

Watertown
West Bend
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Pewaukee
Pleasant Prairie
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 49 $2,916  $3,323 $840
H 11 $2,363 $2,393 $444
H 30 $2,921 $2,921 $0
H 277 $3,024 $3,018 $250
H 29 $2,894 $2,820 $363
F 191 $1,230 $1,235 $209
H 210 $2,242 $2,177 $341
F 180 $3,130 $3,130 $0
H 255 $3,275 $3,235 $300
H 145 $2,431 $2,434 $11
H 631 $3,140 $3,090 $423
F 572 $2,151 $2,148 $60
H 256 $3,336 $3,083 $1,408
H 100 $2,045 $2,144 $365
H 405 $3,696 $3,741 $233
H 176 $2,170 $2,148 $205
F 180 $2,407 $2,386 $24
H 471 $2,517 $2,466 $359
H 46 $3,602 $3,378 $608
H 17 $2,486 $2,479 $113
H 10 $2,737 $2,991 $856
H 324 $2,954 $2,808 $373
H 864 $2,955 $2,983 $124
F 404 $2,148 $2,148 $0
F 1,750 $2,429 $2,400 $277
H 543 $2,790 $2,529 $1,036
H 388 $3,023 $3,015 $153
H 84 $4,763 $5,010 $1,082
F 723 $1,041 $950 $399
F 563 $2,148 $2,148 $5
F 36 $2,220 $2,220 $0
F 101 $2,182 $2,150 $228
H 1,416 $3,250 $3,177 $449
H 114 $2,217 $2,148 $438



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

293
195
251
316

086
085
168
087
075
079
208
254
274
259
283
401
210
150

ZIP:

273
302

ZIP:

011
026
296
048

317
091
410
113
132

ZIP:

231
063
261
064

ZIP:

108
112

532*

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fox Point
Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Wisconsin Health Center ASC
Ascension Columba St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital
Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Children's Hospital of Wisconsin
Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc
North Shore Surgical Center

PMTC Surgery Center Inc

United Medical Center

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wauwatosa
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Access Medical Center LLC
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Beloit Health System

Upland Hills Health Inc

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fort Atkinson
Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

St Mary's Janesville Hospital

Monroe Clinic

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Sauk Prairie
Sauk Prairie Healthcare

Stoughton Hospital Association

537**

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.

St Mary's Hospital

SurgiCenter of Greater Madison
UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**
Southwest Health
Crossing Rivers Health

Fox Point
Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine
Racine

Beloit
Dodgeville
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe
Prairie du Sac
Prairie du Sac
Stoughton

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Platteville
Prairie du Chien

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
F 89 $2,184 $2,148 $239
H 235 $1,011 $1,003 $75
F 897 $2,173 $2,148 $255
H 92 $2,060 $1,719 $1,614
H 364 $3,315 $3,299 $288
H 102 $3,018 $2,954 $627
H 99 $3,224 $3,384 $341
H 623 $3,059 $2,659 $886
H 7 $2,957 $2,524 $1,098
H 41 $1,581 $1,467 $663
F 128 $3,152 $3,130 $251
F 86 $1,094 $1,100 $131
F 168 $2,148 $2,148 $0
F 140 $2,692 $2,191 $1,661
F 269 $1,179 $1,166 $83
H 124 $2,158 $2,148 $111
F 209 $2,006 $1,966 $365
H 46 $2,145 $2,047 $490
F 608 $2,175 $2,148 $331
H 599 $1,270 $1,231 $315
H 131 $2,975 $3,075 $779
H 56 $523 $246 $638
F 208 $2,163 $2,148 $219
H 71 $2,367 $2,345 $235
H 9 $1,491 $1,491 $69
H 731 $1,705 $1,723 $319
H 206 $2,160 $2,148 $122
H 89 $3,890 $3,856 $405
H 83 $1,519 $1,263 $980
F 565 $1,388 $1,365 $269
H 38 $1,611 $1,481 $734
F 168 $2,204 $2,148 $419
H 425 $17,642 $2,696 $59,009
H 24 $2,209 $2,046 $479
H 87 $2,124 $2,056 $237



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 539*

008 St Clare Hospital & Health Services

402 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Beaver Dam
022 Columbus Community Hospital

070 Mile Bluff Medical Center

117 Reedsburg Area Medical Center

143  Waupun Memorial Hospital

ZIP: 540**

007 Western Wisconsin Health

046  Hudson Hospital & Clinics

122  River Falls Area Hospital

129 St Croix Regional Medical Center

ZIP: 541*

067 Bay Area Medical Center

229 Niagara Health Center

306 Bellin Health Oconto Hospital

411  Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Oconto Falls
123 ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

ZIP: 542**

178  Holy Family Memorial Inc

133 Door County Medical Center

137  Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

ZIP: 543*

197  Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
285 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Green Bay, LLC
042 St Vincent Hospital

ZIP: 544*

207 Marshfield Clinic ASC

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
074  Ascension Good Samaritan Hospital

269 Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center
405 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Stevens Point
145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

279 BJOSC, LLC

249  Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
400 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wausau

155  Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

ZIP: 545**

028 Ascension Eagle River Hospital
235 Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC
156 Howard Young Medical Center
278 Northwoods Surgery Center

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Columbus
Mauston
Reedsburg
Waupun

Baldwin
Hudson
River Falls
St Croix Falls

Marinette
Niagara
Oconto
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Marshfield
Medford

Merrill

Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau

Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Eagle River
Minocqua
Woodruff
Woodruff

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 75 $1,927 $1,892 $132
H 174 $2,148 $2,148 $0
H 8 $2,854 $2,067 $2,235
H 132 $2,520 $2,438 $525
H 95 $2,547 $2,503 $424
H 70 $2,286 $2,294 $97
H 3 * * *
H 9 $987  $1,006 $68
H 4 * * *
H 23 $1,564 $1,549 $137
H 16 $2,110 $1,668 $1,051
F 216 $796 $796 $0
H 13 $1,610 $1,607 $30
H 126 $2,168 $2,148 $155
H 56 $1,117 $1,086 $153
H 26 $4,595 $4,400 $759
H 12 $1,453 $1,449 $28
H 87 $2,388 $2,449 $182
H 519 $2,381 $2,167 $2,737
F 706 $2,249 $2,148 $633
H 8 $2,979 $2,533 $1,114
F 56 $2,609 $2,306 $849
H 47 $3,343 $3,297 $344
H 11 $2,938 $2,925 $164
F 54 $1,902 $1,925 $171
H 68 $2,148 $2,148 $0
H 5 $5,353 $2,679 $5,297
F 585 $2,682 $2,550 $602
F 55 $2,657 $2,200 $990
H 90 $2,148 $2,148 $0
H 62 $2,465 $2,520 $189
H 6 $1,258 $1,198 $137
F 400 $2,750 $2,200 $1,018
H 69 $2,456 $2,884 $576
F 11 $1,236 $1,236 $0



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

056
057

ZIP:

198
020
242
030
073

ZIP:

006
119
134

ZIP:

004
266
404
003

034
092
094
103
303
121

546*

Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in La Crosse

547**

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

St Joseph's Hospital

Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC

Sacred Heart Hospital

Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar, Inc

548*

Memorial Medical Center
Lakeview Medical Center

St Mary's Hospital of Superior

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin

Orthopedic & Sports Surgery Center
Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Appleton

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,

Inc.

St. Agnes Hospital — Fond du Lac

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin

Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

Ripon Medical Center

La Crosse
La Crosse

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Menomonie

Ashland
Rice Lake
Superior

Appleton
Appleton
Appleton
Appleton

Fond du Lac
Neenah
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Ripon

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 4 * * *
H 83 $1,328 $1,240 $466
H 93 $1,916 $1,877 $79
H 4 * * *
F 124 $2,547 $2,200 $803
H 17 $1,258 $1,104 $593
H 18 $2,259 $2,337 $116
H 6 $1,532 $1,518 $637
H 97 $1,383 $1,322 $363
H 20 $1,736 $1,647 $242
H 5 $1,991 $2,005 $66
F 25 $765 $750 $74
H 299 $2,152 $2,148 $72
H 134 $1,147 $977 $324
H 700 $2,224 $2,170 $180
H 37 $1,091 $1,005 $197
H 146 $987 $977 $74
H 90 $2,201 $2,210 $109
H 322 $2,520 $2,501 $524
H 4 * * *



