January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

## STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	Average	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	25,500	\$2,626	\$7,909	\$2,148	\$2,214	\$2,400	\$2,628	\$2,901	\$3,015	\$3,130	\$3,235	\$3,647
FASCs	10,469	\$2,107	\$691	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,306	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$2,550	\$3,130
Hospitals	15,031	\$2,987	\$10,271	\$2,148	\$2,533	\$2,814	\$3,015	\$3,089	\$3,149	\$3,237	\$3,353	\$3,757
3 DIGIT ZIP (	CODE AREA											,
530**	3,697	\$2,764	\$787	\$2,148	\$3,018	\$3,089	\$3,109	\$3,130	\$3,217	\$3,325	\$3,729	\$3,741
531**	7,854	\$2,579	\$775	\$2,400	\$2,485	\$2,808	\$2,988	\$3,015	\$3,017	\$3,150	\$3,235	\$3,291
532**	3,720	\$2,348	\$932	\$1,966	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,624	\$2,727	\$3,130	\$3,210	\$3,317	\$3,732
534**	1,207	\$1,726	\$556	\$1,231	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148
535**	1,584	\$2,029	\$776	\$1,723	\$1,738	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,351	\$3,180	\$3,779
537**	1,197	\$7,283	\$35,968	\$1,365	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,583	\$2,628	\$2,696	\$2,696	\$2,701	\$4,442
538**	111	\$2,142	\$305	\$2,056	\$2,056	\$2,056	\$2,083	\$2,093	\$2,116	\$2,177	\$2,315	\$2,603
539**	554	\$2,303	\$464	\$2,148	\$2,242	\$2,363	\$2,438	\$2,438	\$2,457	\$2,503	\$2,512	\$2,569
540**	40	\$1,380	\$307	\$1,119	\$1,513	\$1,548	\$1,550	\$1,550	\$1,550	\$1,579	\$1,633	\$1,793
541**	427	\$1,317	\$657	\$796	\$796	\$1,086	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148
542**	125	\$2,757	\$1,053	\$2,213	\$2,464	\$2,489	\$2,574	\$2,780	\$3,749	\$4,291	\$4,415	\$4,636
543**	1,234	\$2,309	\$1,841	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,158	\$2,199	\$2,247	\$2,309	\$2,443
544**	1,035	\$2,584	\$736	\$2,200	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,986	\$3,844
545**	486	\$2,655	\$991	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$2,306	\$2,906	\$2,943	\$4,400	\$4,506	\$4,612
546**	87	\$1,457	\$1,332	\$1,240	\$1,240	\$1,240	\$1,240	\$1,282	\$1,304	\$1,322	\$1,356	\$1,440
547**	257	\$2,188	\$709	\$1,877	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$2,306	\$2,337	\$4,400
548**	123	\$1,447	\$383	\$1,287	\$1,356	\$1,363	\$1,398	\$1,431	\$1,633	\$1,640	\$1,720	\$2,131
549**	1,762	\$2,035	\$573	\$2,058	\$2,148	\$2,149	\$2,267	\$2,320	\$2,357	\$2,388	\$2,540	\$2,691

January - December 2017

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Wheaton Franciscan - Elmbrook Memorial Campus	Brookfield	Н	49	\$2,916	\$3,323	\$840
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital, Inc	Chilton	Н	11	\$2,363	\$2,393	\$444
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC	Germantown	Н	30	\$2,921	\$2,921	\$0
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	277	\$3,024	\$3,018	\$250
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	29	\$2,894	\$2,820	\$363
222	Menomonee Falls ASC	Menomonee Falls	F	191	\$1,230	\$1,235	\$209
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	210	\$2,242	\$2,177	\$341
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	180	\$3,130	\$3,130	\$0
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	255	\$3,275	\$3,235	\$300
415	Waukesha Surgery Center d/b/a Lake Country Surgery Center	Pewaukee	Н	145	\$2,431	\$2,434	\$11
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	631	\$3,140	\$3,090	\$423
263	Sheboygan Medical Center LLC	Sheboygan	F	572	\$2,151	\$2,148	\$60
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	256	\$3,336	\$3,083	\$1,408
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	100	\$2,045	\$2,144	\$365
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	405	\$3,696	\$3,741	\$233
403	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - West Bend	West Bend	Н	176	\$2,170	\$2,148	\$205
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	180	\$2,407	\$2,386	\$24
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington	Burlington	Н	471	\$2,517	\$2,466	\$359
182	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore	Cudahy	Н	46	\$3,602	\$3,378	\$608
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	17	\$2,486	\$2,479	\$113
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital	Franklin	Н	10	\$2,737	\$2,991	\$856
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	324	\$2,954	\$2,808	\$373
313	Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital	Franklin	Н	864	\$2,955	\$2,983	\$124
286	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Franklin, LLC	Franklin	F	404	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$0
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	1,750	\$2,429	\$2,400	\$277
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	543	\$2,790	\$2,529	\$1,036
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	388	\$3,023	\$3,015	\$153
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	84	\$4,763	\$5,010	\$1,082
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	723	\$1,041	\$950	\$399
295	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Kenosha	Pleasant Prairie	F	563	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$5
255	Bluemound Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	36	\$2,220	\$2,220	\$0
281	ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	101	\$2,182	\$2,150	\$228
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	1,416	\$3,250	\$3,177	\$449
406	Waukesha Pain Center, LLC	Waukesha	Н	114	\$2,217	\$2,148	\$438

January - December 2017

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	532**						
293	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fox Point	Fox Point	F	89	\$2,184	\$2,148	\$239
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	235	\$1,011	\$1,003	\$75
251	Wisconsin Health Center ASC	Greenfield	F	897	\$2,173	\$2,148	\$255
316	Ascension Columba St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	92	\$2,060	\$1,719	\$1,614
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	364	\$3,315	\$3,299	\$288
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	102	\$3,018	\$2,954	\$627
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	99	\$3,224	\$3,384	\$341
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	623	\$3,059	\$2,659	\$886
075	Children's Hospital of Wisconsin	Milwaukee	Н	7	\$2,957	\$2,524	\$1,098
079	Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc	Milwaukee	Н	41	\$1,581	\$1,467	\$663
208	North Shore Surgical Center	Milwaukee	F	128	\$3,152	\$3,130	\$251
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	86	\$1,094	\$1,100	\$131
274	United Medical Center	Milwaukee	F	168	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$0
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	140	\$2,692	\$2,191	\$1,661
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	269	\$1,179	\$1,166	\$83
401	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wauwatosa	Wauwatosa	Н	124	\$2,158	\$2,148	\$111
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	209	\$2,006	\$1,966	\$365
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	46	\$2,145	\$2,047	\$490
ZIP:	534**						
273	Access Medical Center LLC	Racine	F	608	\$2,175	\$2,148	\$331
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	599	\$1,270	\$1,231	\$315
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	131	\$2,975	\$3,075	\$779
026	Upland Hills Health Inc	Dodgeville	Н	56	\$523	\$246	\$638
296	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fort Atkinson	Fort Atkinson	F	208	\$2,163	\$2,148	\$219
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	71	\$2,367	\$2,345	\$235
317	St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	9	\$1,491	\$1,491	\$69
091	Monroe Clinic	Monroe	Н	731	\$1,705	\$1,723	\$319
410	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Sauk Prairie	Prairie du Sac	Н	206	\$2,160	\$2,148	\$122
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	89	\$3,890	\$3,856	\$405
132	Stoughton Hospital Association	Stoughton	Н	83	\$1,519	\$1,263	\$980
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	565	\$1,388	\$1,365	\$269
063	St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	38	\$1,611	\$1,481	\$734
261	SurgiCenter of Greater Madison	Madison	F	168	\$2,204	\$2,148	\$419
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	425	\$17,642	\$2,696	\$59,009
ZIP:	538**						
108	Southwest Health	Platteville	Н	24	\$2,209	\$2,046	\$479
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	87	\$2,124	\$2,056	\$237

January - December 2017

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	539**						
008	St Clare Hospital & Health Services	Baraboo	Н	75	\$1,927	\$1,892	\$132
402	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	Н	174	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$0
022	Columbus Community Hospital	Columbus	Н	8	\$2,854	\$2,067	\$2,235
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	Н	132	\$2,520	\$2,438	\$525
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	95	\$2,547	\$2,503	\$424
143	Waupun Memorial Hospital	Waupun	Н	70	\$2,286	\$2,294	\$97
ZIP:	540**						
007	Western Wisconsin Health	Baldwin	Н	3	*	*	*
046	Hudson Hospital & Clinics	Hudson	Н	9	\$987	\$1,006	\$68
122	River Falls Area Hospital	River Falls	Н	4	*	*	*
129	St Croix Regional Medical Center	St Croix Falls	Н	23	\$1,564	\$1,549	\$137
ZIP:	541**						
067	Bay Area Medical Center	Marinette	Н	16	\$2,110	\$1,668	\$1,051
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	216	\$796	\$796	\$0
306	Bellin Health Oconto Hospital	Oconto	Н	13	\$1,610	\$1,607	\$30
411	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Oconto Falls	Oconto Falls	Н	126	\$2,168	\$2,148	\$155
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	56	\$1,117	\$1,086	\$153
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	26	\$4,595	\$4,400	\$759
133	Door County Medical Center	Sturgeon Bay	Н	12	\$1,453	\$1,449	\$28
137	Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	87	\$2,388	\$2,449	\$182
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	519	\$2,381	\$2,167	\$2,737
285	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay	F	706	\$2,249	\$2,148	\$633
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	8	\$2,979	\$2,533	\$1,114
ZIP:	544**						
207	Marshfield Clinic ASC	Marshfield	F	56	\$2,609	\$2,306	\$849
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	47	\$3,343	\$3,297	\$344
074	Ascension Good Samaritan Hospital	Merrill	H	11	\$2,938	\$2,925	\$164
269	Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center	Stevens Point	F	54	\$1,902	\$1,925	\$171
405	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Stevens Point	Stevens Point	Н	68	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$0
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	H	5	\$5,353	\$2,679	\$5,297
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F	585	\$2,682	\$2,550	\$602
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	55	\$2,657	\$2,200	\$990
400	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wausau	Wausau	H	90	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$0
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	62	\$2,465	\$2,520	\$189
ZIP:	545**	Faula Divers		^	04.050	<b>04 400</b>	#40 <del>-</del>
028	Ascension Eagle River Hospital	Eagle River	Н	6	\$1,258	\$1,198	\$137
235	Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC	Minocqua	F	400	\$2,750	\$2,200	\$1,018
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	Н	69 11	\$2,456	\$2,884	\$576
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	11	\$1,236	\$1,236	\$0

January - December 2017

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	4	*	*	*
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Healthcare in La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	83	\$1,328	\$1,240	\$466
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	93	\$1,916	\$1,877	\$79
020	St Joseph's Hospital	Chippewa Falls	Н	4	*	*	*
242	Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC	Eau Claire	F	124	\$2,547	\$2,200	\$803
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	17	\$1,258	\$1,104	\$593
073	Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar, Inc	Menomonie	Н	18	\$2,259	\$2,337	\$116
ZIP:	548**						
006	Memorial Medical Center	Ashland	Н	6	\$1,532	\$1,518	\$637
119	Lakeview Medical Center	Rice Lake	Н	97	\$1,383	\$1,322	\$363
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	20	\$1,736	\$1,647	\$242
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin	Appleton	Н	5	\$1,991	\$2,005	\$66
266	Orthopedic & Sports Surgery Center	Appleton	F	25	\$765	\$750	\$74
404	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Appleton	Appleton	Н	299	\$2,152	\$2,148	\$72
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	134	\$1,147	\$977	\$324
034	St. Agnes Hospital – Fond du Lac	Fond du Lac	Н	700	\$2,224	\$2,170	\$180
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	37	\$1,091	\$1,005	\$197
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	146	\$987	\$977	\$74
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin	Oshkosh	Н	90	\$2,201	\$2,210	\$109
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	322	\$2,520	\$2,501	\$524
121	Ripon Medical Center	Ripon	Н	4	*	*	*